
PORT DUES: Port dues will be levied on all vessels entering the port facility, Except 

Lay-up Call as the charges for lay-up calls will follow different tariff code/structure.

101 Port Dues - Khalifa Port & Zayed Port

Tariff ID Tariff Description Unit of Measurement Rates

101.1 For any period < 2 days
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
0.21

101.2 For any period > 2 days
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
0.15

102 Port Dues - Free Port, Mussafah Port and Al Dhafra Region Ports

Tariff ID Tariff Description Unit of Measurement Rates

102.1 < 500 GT & <5 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
500

102.1 < 500 GT & 6-15 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
750

102.2 500.01 – 1000 GT & <5 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
750

102.2 500.01 – 1000 GT & 6-15 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
1000

102.3 1000.01 – 3000 GT & <5 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
1250

102.3 1000.01 – 3000 GT & 6-15 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
1750

102.4 > 3000 GT & <5 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
0.50

102.4 > 3000 GT & 6-15 Days)
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
2,000

102.5 All of the Above
Per GT per day or part 

thereof
20

Note: 

a) Minimum charge of AED 200 is applicable on tariff item 101.1 and 101.2

b) Upon completion of vessel operation in Khalifa and or Zayed Port, a vessel opted to remain in the port 

awaiting orders, tariff item 101.2 will apply.

c) Free of Charge(FOC) :Vessels waiting for berth at anchorage.
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LAY-UP: Lay-up services charges are applicable to vessels (not 

loading/discharging cargo) or (before/after) completion of loading and/or 

discharging cargo.

LAY-UP SERVICES CHARGES

Code Length Overall (LOA) Rate (Per Day)

5.1 Up to 50m 170

5.2 50.01m to 65m 340

5.3 65.01m to 80m 500

5.4 Above 80m

Rates shall be applied 

based on DWT illustrated 

in below table

Code Dead Weight Tonnage (DWT) Rate (Per Day)

5.4.1 1,000 to 29,999 2,530

5.4.2 29,999.01 to 89,999 4,925

5.4.3 Above 89,999 10,105

Code Other Marine Unit
Rate (per meter occupied 

or LOA)

5.5 Oil Rig / Jack-up Barge 26
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ANCHORAGE CHARGES : This charge applies to vessels that choose to 

remain at anchor for reasons other than waiting for a berth, tide, or weather 

before entering the port, as well as when departing from the port. These 

vessels will be charged the applicable rates.

ALL PORTS ANCHORAGE

Code Tariff Category
Unit of 

Measurement
Rate

ONLY CARGO 

VESSELS

6.1 Vessel stays ≤ 3 days Per GT/Day 0.10

6.2 Vessel stays > 4 days Per GT/Day 0.05

ONLY VESSELS 

OTHER THAN 

CARGO VESSELS

6.3 Vessel stays ≤ 5 days Per GT/Day 0.10

6.4 Vessel stays > 5 days Per GT/Day 0.05

Notes:

a) Minimum charge of AED 100 is applicable on tariff item 6.1, 6.2, 6.3 and 6.4.

b) Vessels under tariff category number 6 waiting for berth will be Free of Charge(FOC).
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